
#1 Men's 100 Meters
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 PETTINGELL, Nathan Milford 11.69  (NW) 6(1) 10

2 HARDWICK, Reggie Milford 11.75  (NW) 6(2) 8

3 GARRANT, Tony Souhegan 11.94  (NW) 6(3) 6

4 CONSTABLE, Ryon Milford 12.03  (NW) 5(1) 4

5 HAMILTON, David Merrimack 12.07  (NW) 5(2) 2

6 BOWEN, Keagan Alvirne 12.13  (NW) 5(3) 1

7 PENCINGER, Tyler Merrimack 12.15  (NW) 6(4)

8 NAUN, Trevor Milford 12.23  (NW) 5(4)

9 OGBUNAMIRI, Malik Merrimack 12.25  (NW) 4(1)

10 HENDERSON, Jace Souhegan 12.27  (NW) 4(2)

11 SADOWSKI, Owen Merrimack 12.39  (NW) 6(5)

12 DIGESSE, Nick Nashua North 12.46  (NW) 6(6)

13 JACKSON, Taishaun Alvirne 12.46  (NW) 4(3)

14 EDWARDS, Kendrick Con-Val 12.48  (NW) 1(1)

15 RAUDELUNAS, Finley Souhegan 12.55  (NW) 3(1)

16 PICONE, Dominic Campbell 12.56  (NW) 4(4)

17 WHITE, Turner Nashua North 12.57  (NW) 3(2)

18 GERRIN, Mekhi Nashua North 12.58  (NW) 3(3)

19 CORCORAN, Brady Winnacunnet 12.68  (NW) 3(4)

20 ROSA, Jackson Merrimack 12.69  (NW) 4(5)

21 FRYE, Andrew Nashua North 12.76  (NW) 5(5)

22 FAY, Colin Alvirne 12.77  (NW) 5(6)

23 HARRIS, Jack Con-Val 12.89  (NW) 2(1)

24 FEATHERSTONE, Elliot Con-Val 12.89  (NW) 1(2)

25 WILKINS, Lincoln Souhegan 12.91  (NW) 2(2)

26 RODRIGUEZ, Alberto Winnacunnet 12.91  (NW) 3(5)

27 PERKINS, Nolan Winnacunnet 12.99  (NW) 1(3)

28 MACE, Benjamin Winnacunnet 13.03  (NW) 3(6)

29 CADWALLADER, Anthony Con-Val 13.11  (NW) 2(3)

30 CASTILLO, Jacob Nashua North 13.23  (NW) 2(4)

31 GUZMAN, Corey Con-Val 13.34  (NW) 2(5)

32 FOLLIS, Sean Campbell 13.82  (NW) 4(6)

33 HUSSON, Seth Winnacunnet 15.08  (NW) 1(4)

KIESEWETTER, Jeremy Souhegan NT  (NW) 2

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time

Section 1 of 6 Wind:   (NW)

1 EDWARDS, Kendrick Con-Val 12.48

2 FEATHERSTONE, Elliot Con-Val 12.89

3 PERKINS, Nolan Winnacunnet 12.99

4 HUSSON, Seth Winnacunnet 15.08

Section 2 of 6 Wind:   (NW)

1 HARRIS, Jack Con-Val 12.89

2 WILKINS, Lincoln Souhegan 12.91

3 CADWALLADER, Anthony Con-Val 13.11

#1 Men's 100 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time
4 CASTILLO, Jacob Nashua North 13.23

5 GUZMAN, Corey Con-Val 13.34

KIESEWETTER, Jeremy Souhegan NT

Section 3 of 6 Wind:   (NW)

1 RAUDELUNAS, Finley Souhegan 12.55

2 WHITE, Turner Nashua North 12.57

3 GERRIN, Mekhi Nashua North 12.58

4 CORCORAN, Brady Winnacunnet 12.68

5 RODRIGUEZ, Alberto Winnacunnet 12.91

6 MACE, Benjamin Winnacunnet 13.03

Section 4 of 6 Wind:   (NW)

1 OGBUNAMIRI, Malik Merrimack 12.25

2 HENDERSON, Jace Souhegan 12.27

3 JACKSON, Taishaun Alvirne 12.46

4 PICONE, Dominic Campbell 12.56

5 ROSA, Jackson Merrimack 12.69

6 FOLLIS, Sean Campbell 13.82

Section 5 of 6 Wind:   (NW)

1 CONSTABLE, Ryon Milford 12.03

2 HAMILTON, David Merrimack 12.07

3 BOWEN, Keagan Alvirne 12.13

4 NAUN, Trevor Milford 12.23

5 FRYE, Andrew Nashua North 12.76

6 FAY, Colin Alvirne 12.77

Section 6 of 6 Wind:   (NW)

1 PETTINGELL, Nathan Milford 11.69

2 HARDWICK, Reggie Milford 11.75

3 GARRANT, Tony Souhegan 11.94

4 PENCINGER, Tyler Merrimack 12.15

5 SADOWSKI, Owen Merrimack 12.39

6 DIGESSE, Nick Nashua North 12.46

#3 Men's 200 Meters
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 BEHN, Carson Souhegan 24.85  (NW) 6(1) 10

2 BOWEN, Keagan Alvirne 24.94  (NW) 6(2) 8

3 GARRANT, Tony Souhegan 25.24  (NW) 6(3) 6

4 GIORDANO, Nicholas Milford 25.32  (NW) 6(4) 4

5 PICONE, Dominic Campbell 25.46  (NW) 6(5) 2

6 OGBUNAMIRI, Malik Merrimack 25.66  (NW) 5(1) 1

7 PRESCOTT, Colin Alvirne 26.15  (NW) 5(2)

8 WILSON, Avery Milford 26.17  (NW) 5(3)

9 EASTLAND, Aidan Souhegan 26.19  (NW) 3(1)

10 GERRIN, Mekhi Nashua North 26.33  (NW) 5(4)

11 CORCORAN, Brady Winnacunnet 26.57  (NW) 1(1)

12 MACE, Benjamin Winnacunnet 26.58  (NW) 4(1)

13 JACKSON, Taishaun Alvirne 26.71  (NW) 4(2)
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#3 Men's 200 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
14 DELISLE, Griffin Con-Val 26.93  (NW) 3(2)

15 PERKINS, Nolan Winnacunnet 26.97  (NW) 1(2)

16 TURLEY, Ryan Merrimack 27.20  (NW) 3(3)

17 BASOLI, Benjamin Merrimack 27.23  (NW) 5(5)

18 CADWALLADER, Anthony Con-Val 27.26  (NW) 4(3)

19 CLOUTIER, Cade Milford 27.28  (NW) 4(4)

20 THORNTON, Jack Merrimack 27.56  (NW) 5(6)

21 RODRIGUEZ, Alberto Winnacunnet 27.64  (NW) 2(1)

22 FARRINGTON, Aaron Nashua North 27.68  (NW) 3(4)

23 RICHARD, Ryan Merrimack 27.78  (NW) 3(5)

24 GUZMAN, Corey Con-Val 27.96  (NW) 4(5)

25 THERIAULT, Gavin Nashua North 27.96  (NW) 3(6)

26 MAO, Nathaniel Con-Val 27.98  (NW) 4(6)

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time

Section 1 of 6 Wind:   (NW)

1 CORCORAN, Brady Winnacunnet 26.57

2 PERKINS, Nolan Winnacunnet 26.97

Section 2 of 6 Wind:   (NW)

1 RODRIGUEZ, Alberto Winnacunnet 27.64

Section 3 of 6 Wind:   (NW)

1 EASTLAND, Aidan Souhegan 26.19

2 DELISLE, Griffin Con-Val 26.93

3 TURLEY, Ryan Merrimack 27.20

4 FARRINGTON, Aaron Nashua North 27.68

5 RICHARD, Ryan Merrimack 27.78

6 THERIAULT, Gavin Nashua North 27.96

Section 4 of 6 Wind:   (NW)

1 MACE, Benjamin Winnacunnet 26.58

2 JACKSON, Taishaun Alvirne 26.71

3 CADWALLADER, Anthony Con-Val 27.26

4 CLOUTIER, Cade Milford 27.28

5 GUZMAN, Corey Con-Val 27.96

6 MAO, Nathaniel Con-Val 27.98

Section 5 of 6 Wind:   (NW)

1 OGBUNAMIRI, Malik Merrimack 25.66

2 PRESCOTT, Colin Alvirne 26.15

3 WILSON, Avery Milford 26.17

4 GERRIN, Mekhi Nashua North 26.33

5 BASOLI, Benjamin Merrimack 27.23

6 THORNTON, Jack Merrimack 27.56

Section 6 of 6 Wind:   (NW)

1 BEHN, Carson Souhegan 24.85

2 BOWEN, Keagan Alvirne 24.94

3 GARRANT, Tony Souhegan 25.24

#3 Men's 200 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time
4 GIORDANO, Nicholas Milford 25.32

5 PICONE, Dominic Campbell 25.46

#5 Men's 400 Meters
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 CHAUDHRY, DJ Campbell 53.83 4(1) 10

2 FERULLO, Kyle Alvirne 53.84 5(1) 8

3 NAUN, Zachary Milford 54.30 5(2) 6

4 BEHN, Carson Souhegan 55.86 5(3) 4

5 KLEIN, Ben Nashua North 55.95 5(4) 2

6 DICKINSON, Nolan Souhegan 56.31 5(5) 1

7 WALLENMAIER, Ethan Campbell 57.45 4(2)

8 ROBERT, Matthew Nashua North 58.25 4(3)

9 STRAUSS, Andrew Souhegan 58.39 4(4)

10 WESTFALL, Gavin Winnacunnet 59.29 3(1)

11 HEIMBERG, Jonathan Merrimack 59.73 3(2)

12 CASTILLO, Jacob Nashua North 59.84 4(5)

13 SPALDING, Elias Winnacunnet 1:00.18 3(3)

14 DUMONT, Daniel Winnacunnet 1:00.91 3(4)

15 FEATHERSTONE, Elliot Con-Val 1:00.96 2(1)

16 ALLEN, Joey Campbell 1:01.37 2(2)

17 RICHARD, Ryan Merrimack 1:01.82 2(3)

18 PRESTON-TEIXEIRA, Ethan Nashua North 1:02.30 4(6)

19 MCMAHON, Eamonn Winnacunnet 1:02.64 1(1)

20 MACDONALD, Michael Campbell 1:02.77 2(4)

21 TURLEY, Ryan Merrimack 1:04.91 3(5)

22 CORRIGAN, Mikey Souhegan 1:05.46 1(2)

23 REBIDUE, Russel Merrimack 1:05.80 3(6)

24 ROY, Andrew Winnacunnet 1:06.52 1(3)

25 WHITNEY, Ryan Con-Val 1:07.45 1(4)

MCCARTHY, Ryan Souhegan NT 2

SCULLY, Brendan Merrimack NT 2

FRYE, Andrew Nashua North NT 5

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time

Section 1 of 5

1 MCMAHON, Eamonn Winnacunnet 1:02.64

2 CORRIGAN, Mikey Souhegan 1:05.46

3 ROY, Andrew Winnacunnet 1:06.52

4 WHITNEY, Ryan Con-Val 1:07.45

Section 2 of 5

1 FEATHERSTONE, Elliot Con-Val 1:00.96

2 ALLEN, Joey Campbell 1:01.37

3 RICHARD, Ryan Merrimack 1:01.82

4 MACDONALD, Michael Campbell 1:02.77

MCCARTHY, Ryan Souhegan NT
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#5 Men's 400 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time

SCULLY, Brendan Merrimack NT

Section 3 of 5

1 WESTFALL, Gavin Winnacunnet 59.29

2 HEIMBERG, Jonathan Merrimack 59.73

3 SPALDING, Elias Winnacunnet 1:00.18

4 DUMONT, Daniel Winnacunnet 1:00.91

5 TURLEY, Ryan Merrimack 1:04.91

6 REBIDUE, Russel Merrimack 1:05.80

Section 4 of 5

1 CHAUDHRY, DJ Campbell 53.83

2 WALLENMAIER, Ethan Campbell 57.45

3 ROBERT, Matthew Nashua North 58.25

4 STRAUSS, Andrew Souhegan 58.39

5 CASTILLO, Jacob Nashua North 59.84

6 PRESTON-TEIXEIRA, Ethan Nashua North 1:02.30

Section 5 of 5

1 FERULLO, Kyle Alvirne 53.84

2 NAUN, Zachary Milford 54.30

3 BEHN, Carson Souhegan 55.86

4 KLEIN, Ben Nashua North 55.95

5 DICKINSON, Nolan Souhegan 56.31

FRYE, Andrew Nashua North NT

#7 Men's 800 Meters
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 CRAWFORD, John Alvirne 2:06.61 2(1) 10

2 SALTMARSH, Peyton Winnacunnet 2:07.69 2(2) 8

3 SIXON, Daniel Milford 2:14.89 2(3) 6

4 TRAFFIE, Connor Mascenic Regiona 2:17.35 2(4) 4

5 O'SHEA, Ryan Mascenic Regiona 2:19.13 2(5) 2

6 TRAVERSO, Izaiah Merrimack 2:19.22 2(6) 1

7 BYBEE, Henry Winnacunnet 2:19.99 2(7)

8 CARILLO, Aiden Merrimack 2:20.06 2(8)

9 ROBERT, Andrew Campbell 2:20.29 2(9)

10 BEARD, Tyler Con-Val 2:20.70 2(10)

11 CAHILL, Cody Alvirne 2:24.84 1(1)

12 CLARK, Liam Merrimack 2:25.01 2(11)

13 STEELE, Declan Souhegan 2:27.02 1(2)

14 GERMAIN, Matthias Winnacunnet 2:28.16 1(3)

15 BUTTRICK, Dylan Mascenic Regiona 2:28.80 1(4)

16 DUNNING, Brent Alvirne 2:30.22 1(5)

17 PARISH, Evan Winnacunnet 2:30.43 1(6)

18 GERMAIN, Merrick Winnacunnet 2:31.64 1(7)

19 FOX, Kasen Souhegan 2:32.51 1(8)

20 JUVVADI, Ansh Merrimack 2:32.60 1(9)

21 SOMERO, Derek Mascenic Regiona 2:37.15 2(12)

22 KLONEL, Nathan Con-Val 2:42.32 1(10)

#7 Men's 800 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
23 THOMAS, Nathan Merrimack 2:51.23 1(11)

24 BLAIS, Nathan Campbell 3:06.52 1(12)

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time

Section 1 of 2

1 CAHILL, Cody Alvirne 2:24.84

2 STEELE, Declan Souhegan 2:27.02

3 GERMAIN, Matthias Winnacunnet 2:28.16

4 BUTTRICK, Dylan Mascenic Regiona 2:28.80

5 DUNNING, Brent Alvirne 2:30.22

6 PARISH, Evan Winnacunnet 2:30.43

7 GERMAIN, Merrick Winnacunnet 2:31.64

8 FOX, Kasen Souhegan 2:32.51

9 JUVVADI, Ansh Merrimack 2:32.60

10 KLONEL, Nathan Con-Val 2:42.32

11 THOMAS, Nathan Merrimack 2:51.23

12 BLAIS, Nathan Campbell 3:06.52

Section 2 of 2

1 CRAWFORD, John Alvirne 2:06.61

2 SALTMARSH, Peyton Winnacunnet 2:07.69

3 SIXON, Daniel Milford 2:14.89

4 TRAFFIE, Connor Mascenic Regiona 2:17.35

5 O'SHEA, Ryan Mascenic Regiona 2:19.13

6 TRAVERSO, Izaiah Merrimack 2:19.22

7 BYBEE, Henry Winnacunnet 2:19.99

8 CARILLO, Aiden Merrimack 2:20.06

9 ROBERT, Andrew Campbell 2:20.29

10 BEARD, Tyler Con-Val 2:20.70

11 CLARK, Liam Merrimack 2:25.01

12 SOMERO, Derek Mascenic Regiona 2:37.15

#9 Men's 1600 Meters
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 MARCOTTE, Nicholas Alvirne 4:45.33 2(1) 10

2 FREDETTE, Cameron Merrimack 4:46.29 2(2) 8

3 SIXON, Daniel Milford 4:52.06 1(1) 6

4 TRAFFIE, Connor Mascenic Regiona 4:52.67 2(3) 4

5 TRAFFIE, Drew Mascenic Regiona 4:57.65 2(4) 2

6 GODDARD, Josh Souhegan 5:01.03 2(5) 1

7 PAULINI, Baxter Souhegan 5:02.46 2(6)

8 SAVAGE, Jon Winnacunnet 5:03.94 2(7)

9 NOORDA, Dallen Souhegan 5:08.91 2(8)

10 ANDERSON, Taloosh Souhegan 5:09.80 2(9)

11 LENCKI, Devin Campbell 5:16.79 2(10)

12 KUTSCHKE, Nicholas Nashua North 5:19.28 1(2)

13 CICCHETTI, Dominic Mascenic Regiona 5:25.38 2(11)

SABER INVITATIONAL 2022
Amherst, NH
Souhegan

Saturday, April 16, 2022
OFFICIAL MEET REPORT

printed: 4/16/2022 4:57 PM

RESULTS

DirectAthletics MeetPro 3



#9 Men's 1600 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
14 DUNNING, Brent Alvirne 5:28.36 2(12)

15 CRAWFORD, lacob Mascenic Regiona 5:30.28 1(3)

16 THOMPSON, Will Con-Val 5:32.23 1(4)

17 VORE, Patrick Souhegan 5:32.35 2(13)

18 CHEA, Cody Winnacunnet 5:32.49 1(5)

19 SREENNIVASIN, Kishan Merrimack 5:34.59 1(6)

20 LEUVEN, Luke Winnacunnet 5:36.89 1(7)

21 WHITE, Elijah Con-Val 5:44.30 2(14)

22 GRANGER, Will Winnacunnet 5:45.93 1(8)

23 GLEASON, Brady Nashua North 5:53.44 1(9)

24 KLONEL, Nathan Con-Val 6:04.23 1(10)

25 ALONSO, Jake Con-Val 6:10.55 1(11)

26 CROOKS, Cameron Winnacunnet 7:04.64 1(12)

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time

Section 1 of 2

1 SIXON, Daniel Milford 4:52.06

2 KUTSCHKE, Nicholas Nashua North 5:19.28

3 CRAWFORD, lacob Mascenic Regiona 5:30.28

4 THOMPSON, Will Con-Val 5:32.23

5 CHEA, Cody Winnacunnet 5:32.49

6 SREENNIVASIN, Kishan Merrimack 5:34.59

7 LEUVEN, Luke Winnacunnet 5:36.89

8 GRANGER, Will Winnacunnet 5:45.93

9 GLEASON, Brady Nashua North 5:53.44

10 KLONEL, Nathan Con-Val 6:04.23

11 ALONSO, Jake Con-Val 6:10.55

12 CROOKS, Cameron Winnacunnet 7:04.64

Section 2 of 2

1 MARCOTTE, Nicholas Alvirne 4:45.33

2 FREDETTE, Cameron Merrimack 4:46.29

3 TRAFFIE, Connor Mascenic Regiona 4:52.67

4 TRAFFIE, Drew Mascenic Regiona 4:57.65

5 GODDARD, Josh Souhegan 5:01.03

6 PAULINI, Baxter Souhegan 5:02.46

7 SAVAGE, Jon Winnacunnet 5:03.94

8 NOORDA, Dallen Souhegan 5:08.91

9 ANDERSON, Taloosh Souhegan 5:09.80

10 LENCKI, Devin Campbell 5:16.79

11 CICCHETTI, Dominic Mascenic Regiona 5:25.38

12 DUNNING, Brent Alvirne 5:28.36

13 VORE, Patrick Souhegan 5:32.35

14 WHITE, Elijah Con-Val 5:44.30

#11 Men's 3200 Meters
Pl Name Team Time Pts
1 TRAFFIE, Drew Mascenic Regiona 10:36.24 10

2 STINE, Owen Souhegan 10:41.56 8

3 NOORDA, Jaren Souhegan 10:49.56 6

4 SAVAGE, Jon Winnacunnet 11:05.27 4

5 LAFLAMME, Andrew Nashua North 11:08.86 2

6 IRVINE, Finley Souhegan 11:12.77 1

7 ZOU, Ken Winnacunnet 11:23.06

8 BEAUREGARD, Nathan Merrimack 11:31.28

9 RONNER-BLAND, Max Winnacunnet 11:39.32

10 PLUMB, Tristan Merrimack 11:47.61

11 SVENDSEN, Daniel Souhegan 11:51.87

12 DECKER, Joshua Con-Val 12:18.68

KOSS, Aidan Merrimack NT

PELLETIER, Luc Milford NT

#14 Men's 110m Hurdles
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 ASHWORTH, Jack Alvirne 16.24  (NW) 3(1) 10

2 EPSTEIN, Samuel Merrimack 17.04  (NW) 3(2) 8

3 HANSON, Brady Winnacunnet 18.41  (NW) 3(3) 6

4 MOECKLIN, Marius Winnacunnet 19.14  (NW) 2(1) 4

5 EDMONDS, Justin Campbell 19.48  (NW) 3(4) 2

6 HENDERSON, Cole Souhegan 19.73  (NW) 3(5) 1

7 MAROUN, Charlie Souhegan 19.78  (NW) 2(2)

8 CARON, Nathan Milford 20.28  (NW) 2(3)

9 FLAHERTY, Aiden Alvirne 21.06  (NW) 2(4)

10 OZOG, Joshua Merrimack 21.56  (NW) 1(1)

11 MARELLI, Erik Winnacunnet 21.69  (NW) 3(6)

12 NAUGHTON, Maxwell Merrimack 22.70  (NW) 1(2)

13 DONAHUE, Joseph Merrimack 23.50  (NW) 1(3)

SADIA, Nathan Merrimack NT  (NW) 2

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time

Section 1 of 3 Wind:   (NW)

1 OZOG, Joshua Merrimack 21.56

2 NAUGHTON, Maxwell Merrimack 22.70

3 DONAHUE, Joseph Merrimack 23.50

Section 2 of 3 Wind:   (NW)

1 MOECKLIN, Marius Winnacunnet 19.14

2 MAROUN, Charlie Souhegan 19.78

3 CARON, Nathan Milford 20.28

4 FLAHERTY, Aiden Alvirne 21.06

SADIA, Nathan Merrimack NT

Section 3 of 3 Wind:   (NW)

1 ASHWORTH, Jack Alvirne 16.24

2 EPSTEIN, Samuel Merrimack 17.04
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#14 Men's 110m Hurdles (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time
3 HANSON, Brady Winnacunnet 18.41

4 EDMONDS, Justin Campbell 19.48

5 HENDERSON, Cole Souhegan 19.73

6 MARELLI, Erik Winnacunnet 21.69

#15 Men's 300m Hurdles
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 ASHWORTH, Jack Alvirne 42.11 3(1) 10

2 DUFFY, Calvin Winnacunnet 44.46 3(2) 8

3 EDMONDS, Justin Campbell 45.56 2(1) 6

4 HANSON, Brady Winnacunnet 46.24 3(3) 4

5 COFFIE, D'Sean Nashua North 47.82 3(4) 2

6 MOORE, Jon Merrimack 47.95 3(5) 1

7 FLAHERTY, Aiden Alvirne 49.44 3(6)

8 MOECKLIN, Marius Winnacunnet 49.87 2(2)

9 HOLODOWSKI, Adam Milford 49.98 1(1)

10 MAROUN, Charlie Souhegan 50.37 2(3)

11 HENDERSON, Cole Souhegan 51.04 2(4)

12 KENYON, Sora Milford 51.48 2(5)

13 QUINN, Sean Souhegan 51.67 2(6)

14 SADIA, Nathan Merrimack 53.84 1(2)

15 OZOG, Joshua Merrimack 55.23 1(3)

16 LYTLE, Cristian Merrimack 56.40 1(4)

17 DONAHUE, Joseph Merrimack 56.92 1(5)

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time

Section 1 of 3

1 HOLODOWSKI, Adam Milford 49.98

2 SADIA, Nathan Merrimack 53.84

3 OZOG, Joshua Merrimack 55.23

4 LYTLE, Cristian Merrimack 56.40

5 DONAHUE, Joseph Merrimack 56.92

Section 2 of 3

1 EDMONDS, Justin Campbell 45.56

2 MOECKLIN, Marius Winnacunnet 49.87

3 MAROUN, Charlie Souhegan 50.37

4 HENDERSON, Cole Souhegan 51.04

5 KENYON, Sora Milford 51.48

6 QUINN, Sean Souhegan 51.67

Section 3 of 3

1 ASHWORTH, Jack Alvirne 42.11

2 DUFFY, Calvin Winnacunnet 44.46

3 HANSON, Brady Winnacunnet 46.24

4 COFFIE, D'Sean Nashua North 47.82

5 MOORE, Jon Merrimack 47.95

6 FLAHERTY, Aiden Alvirne 49.44

#17 Men's 4 x 100m Relay
Pl Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 Milford (A) 45.14 2(1) 10

2 Souhegan (A) 46.09 2(2) 8

3 Alvirne (A) 46.29 1(1) 6

4 Merrimack (A) 46.30 1(2) 4

5 Nashua North (A) 46.35 2(3) 2

6 Campbell (A) 48.45 1(3) 1

7 Con-Val (A) 49.11 1(4)

Winnacunnet (A) NT 2

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Team Time

Section 1 of 2

1 Alvirne (A) 46.29

2 Merrimack (A) 46.30

3 Campbell (A) 48.45

4 Con-Val (A) 49.11

Section 2 of 2

1 Milford (A) 45.14

2 Souhegan (A) 46.09

3 Nashua North (A) 46.35

Winnacunnet (A) NT

#19 Men's 4 x 400m Relay
Pl Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 Alvirne (A) 3:37.81 2(1) 10

2 Winnacunnet (A) 3:43.31 2(2) 8

3 Merrimack (A) 3:44.90 2(3) 6

4 Souhegan (A) 3:47.51 2(4) 4

5 Campbell (A) 3:58.99 1(1) 2

6 Con-Val (A) 4:23.66 1(2) 1

Mascenic Regional (A) NT 1

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Team Time

Section 1 of 2

1 Campbell (A) 3:58.99

2 Con-Val (A) 4:23.66

Mascenic Regional (A) NT

Section 2 of 2

1 Alvirne (A) 3:37.81

2 Winnacunnet (A) 3:43.31

3 Merrimack (A) 3:44.90

4 Souhegan (A) 3:47.51

#21 Men's 4 x 800m Relay
Pl Team Time Pts
1 Souhegan (A) 8:33.39 10

2 Merrimack (A) 8:52.33 8
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#21 Men's 4 x 800m Relay (cont'd)
Pl Team Time Pts
3 Alvirne (A) 9:01.81 6

4 Winnacunnet (A) 9:09.23 4

5 Nashua North (A) 9:12.24 2

6 Milford (A) 9:16.52 1

7 Mascenic Regional (A) 9:44.88

#23 Men's High Jump
Pl Name Team Mark Pts
1 DUFFY, Calvin Winnacunnet 5' 8" 10

2 SULLIVAN, Jack Nashua North 5' 8" 8

3 JACQUES, Wil Souhegan 5' 8" 6

4 STECKBECK, Jackson Souhegan 5' 8" 4

5 MCHUGH, Austin Campbell 5' 6" 2

6 MCCOOL, Sean Souhegan 5' 6" 1

7 HAMILTON, David Merrimack 5' 6"

8 FAY, Colin Alvirne 5' 2"

8 COFFIE, D'Sean Nashua North 5' 2"

8 BYBEE, Henry Winnacunnet 5' 2"

11 PRESTON-TEIXEIRA, Ethan Nashua North 5' 0"

11 ASHWORTH, Jack Alvirne 5' 0"

13 CADWALLADER, Anthony Con-Val 4' 10"

MOECKLIN, Marius Winnacunnet NH

CHARRON, Ryan Con-Val NH

WHITE, Elijah Con-Val NH

CIARDELLI-ZARYCKYJ, Troy Milford NH

#25 Men's Pole Vault
Pl Name Team Mark Pts
1 EPSTEIN, Samuel Merrimack 12' 0" 10

2 CANTWELL, Colin Nashua North 11' 6" 8

3 NAUN, Trevor Milford 10' 6" 6

4 PICKETT, Aedan Nashua North 10' 6" 4

5 PATTERSON, Wyatt Winnacunnet 9' 0" 2

6 HARRIS, Jack Con-Val 8' 6" 0.5

6 STEELE, Declan Souhegan 8' 6" 0.5

8 REYNOLDS, Keegan Campbell 8' 6"

9 ALLEN, Joey Campbell 8' 0"

9 PENCINGER, Tyler Merrimack 8' 0"

9 GEORGE, Ajith Merrimack 8' 0"

12 KLONEL, Nathan Con-Val 7' 6"

12 KOLESTAR, Hunter Milford 7' 6"

FEATHERSTONE, Elliot Con-Val NH

CORRIGAN, Mikey Souhegan NH

MCCARTHY, Ryan Souhegan NH

HELMIG, Dominick Merrimack NH

COMEAU, Brayden Merrimack NH

#25 Men's Pole Vault (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Mark Pts

CIARDELLI-ZARYCKYJ, Troy Milford NH

#27 Men's Long Jump
Pl Name Team Mark F(Pl) Pts
1 SULLIVAN, Jack Nashua North 19' 53 /4  (NW) 2(1) 10

2 CONSTABLE, Ryon Milford 18' 8"  (NW) 2(2) 8

3 MCHUGH, Austin Campbell 17' 103 /4  (NW) 2(3) 6

4 O'SHEA, Ryan Mascenic Regiona 17' 91 /2  (NW) 1(1) 4

5 THOMPSON, Preston Nashua North 17' 71 /4  (NW) 1(2) 2

6 BOWEN, Keagan Alvirne 17' 7"  (NW) 2(4) 1

7 BRUNET, Reagan Nashua North 17' 4"  (NW) 1(3)

8 MOORE, Jon Merrimack 17' 31 /2  (NW) 2(5)

9 STECKBECK, Jackson Souhegan 17' 11 /2  (NW) 2(6)

10 ROSA, Jackson Merrimack 17' 11 /4  (NW) 2(7)

12 NAUN, Zachary Milford 16' 11"  (NW) 2(9)

13 FAY, Colin Alvirne 16' 81 /2  (NW) 2(10)

14 PETTINGELL, Nathan Milford 16' 73 /4  (NW) 2(11)

15 EASTLAND, Aidan Souhegan 16' 71 /4  (NW) 1(4)

16 BRANCO, Matthew Alvirne 16' 61 /2  (NW) 1(5)

17 PRESTON-TEIXEIRA, Ethan Nashua North 16' 5"  (NW) 2(12)

18 RODRIGUEZ, Alberto Winnacunnet 16' 2"  (NW) 1(6)

19 ALLEN, Joey Campbell 16' 0"  (NW) 1(7)

20 EDWARDS, Kendrick Con-Val 15' 83 /4  (NW) 1(8)

21 MACE, Benjamin Winnacunnet 15' 81 /4  (NW) 2(13)

22 MAROUN, Charlie Souhegan 15' 6"  (NW) 1(9)

23 WOOD, Cody Alvirne 15' 41 /4  (NW) 2(14)

24 FLAHERTY, Aiden Alvirne 15' 0"  (NW) 1(10)

25 MAO, Nathaniel Con-Val 14' 103 /4  (NW) 1(11)

26 CHARRON, Ryan Con-Val 14' 61 /4  (NW) 1(12)

27 WHITNEY, Ryan Con-Val 12' 101 /2  (NW) 1(13)

28 LAPIERRE, Boden Winnacunnet 12' 01 /2  (NW) 1(14)

CAVANAUGH, Ryan Souhegan ND  (NW) 1

SADOWSKI, Owen Merrimack ND  (NW) 2

SMITH, Isaac Nashua North ND  (NW) 2

FLIGHT RESULTS
Pl Name Team Mark

Flight 1 of 2

1 O'SHEA, Ryan Mascenic Regiona 17' 91 /2  (NW)

2 THOMPSON, Preston Nashua North 17' 71 /4  (NW)

3 BRUNET, Reagan Nashua North 17' 4"  (NW)

4 EASTLAND, Aidan Souhegan 16' 71 /4  (NW)

5 BRANCO, Matthew Alvirne 16' 61 /2  (NW)

6 RODRIGUEZ, Alberto Winnacunnet 16' 2"  (NW)

7 ALLEN, Joey Campbell 16' 0"  (NW)

8 EDWARDS, Kendrick Con-Val 15' 83 /4  (NW)

9 MAROUN, Charlie Souhegan 15' 6"  (NW)
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#27 Men's Long Jump (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Mark
10 FLAHERTY, Aiden Alvirne 15' 0"  (NW)

11 MAO, Nathaniel Con-Val 14' 103 /4  (NW)

12 CHARRON, Ryan Con-Val 14' 61 /4  (NW)

13 WHITNEY, Ryan Con-Val 12' 101 /2  (NW)

14 LAPIERRE, Boden Winnacunnet 12' 01 /2  (NW)

CAVANAUGH, Ryan Souhegan ND  (NW)

Flight 2 of 2

1 SULLIVAN, Jack Nashua North 19' 53 /4  (NW)

2 CONSTABLE, Ryon Milford 18' 8"  (NW)

3 MCHUGH, Austin Campbell 17' 103 /4  (NW)

4 BOWEN, Keagan Alvirne 17' 7"  (NW)

5 MOORE, Jon Merrimack 17' 31 /2  (NW)

6 STECKBECK, Jackson Souhegan 17' 11 /2  (NW)

7 ROSA, Jackson Merrimack 17' 11 /4  (NW)

9 NAUN, Zachary Milford 16' 11"  (NW)

10 FAY, Colin Alvirne 16' 81 /2  (NW)

11 PETTINGELL, Nathan Milford 16' 73 /4  (NW)

12 PRESTON-TEIXEIRA, Ethan Nashua North 16' 5"  (NW)

13 MACE, Benjamin Winnacunnet 15' 81 /4  (NW)

14 WOOD, Cody Alvirne 15' 41 /4  (NW)

SADOWSKI, Owen Merrimack ND  (NW)

SMITH, Isaac Nashua North ND  (NW)

#29 Men's Triple Jump
Pl Name Team Mark Pts
1 SULLIVAN, Jack Nashua North 39' 71 /2  (NW) 10

2 THOMPSON, Preston Nashua North 37' 7"  (NW) 8

3 CONSTABLE, Ryon Milford 37' 23 /4  (NW) 6

4 BRANCO, Matthew Alvirne 35' 1"  (NW) 4

5 FAY, Colin Alvirne 33' 91 /2  (NW) 2

6 BRUNET, Reagan Nashua North 33' 5"  (NW) 1

7 WOOD, Cody Alvirne 32' 41 /2  (NW)

8 MOORE, Jon Merrimack 32' 31 /4  (NW)

9 NAUGHTON, Maxwell Merrimack 31' 41 /2  (NW)

10 THERIAULT, Gavin Nashua North 30' 101 /2  (NW)

PRESTON-TEIXEIRA, Ethan Nashua North ND  (NW)

#31 Men's Shot Put
Pl Name Team Mark F(Pl) Pts
1 ZALENSKI, Caden Milford 49' 5" 2(1) 10

2 JACQUES, Wil Souhegan 47' 6" 2(2) 8

3 WASHAM, Jack Nashua North 43' 4" 2(3) 6

4 CRAWFORD, Jimmy Mascenic Regiona 40' 9" 2(4) 4

5 HATCH, Keagan Milford 40' 4" 2(5) 2

6 TAVAREZ, Richard Nashua North 38' 11" 2(6) 1

7 SMITH, Darius Nashua North 37' 6" 2(7)

8 THUMI, Alvin Alvirne 37' 0" 2(8)

#31 Men's Shot Put (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Mark F(Pl) Pts
9 WIMMER, Dean Alvirne 36' 11 /2 2(9)

10 WALLER, Christian Milford 35' 10" 2(10)

11 ELFAKIH, Kareem Merrimack 35' 61 /2 2(11)

12 FRANQUI, Nicholas Merrimack 34' 1" 2(12)

13 CLIFFORD, Matthew Campbell 33' 9" 1(1)

14 ARDIZZONI, Zander Winnacunnet 33' 8" 1(2)

15 KEEGAN, Geoff Alvirne 33' 2" 1(3)

16 WILKINS, Lincoln Souhegan 33' 0" 2(13)

17 TROMBLEY, Riley Winnacunnet 32' 41 /2 2(14)

18 ALLEN, Jessy Nashua North 32' 4" 1(4)

19 BOUDREAU, Shawn Alvirne 31' 51 /2 1(5)

20 RAUDELUNAS, Finley Souhegan 30' 111 /2 1(6)

21 SCOPELITES, Aidan Campbell 30' 4" 1(7)

22 LEBLANC, Samuel Souhegan 29' 9" 2(15)

23 MARTIN, Ethan Merrimack 29' 5" 1(8)

24 MANGIAFICO, AJ Campbell 29' 0" 1(9)

25 CLOUTIER, Cade Milford 28' 5" 1(10)

26 RODIMON, Michael Merrimack 27' 71 /2 1(11)

27 WESTFALL, Gavin Winnacunnet 27' 51 /2 1(12)

28 TELOFSKI, Maxx Con-Val 22' 9" 1(13)

29 SIMONDS, Gavin Campbell 19' 10" 1(14)

30 HARGREAVES, Steven Souhegan 19' 4" 1(15)

BOWIE, Liam Alvirne ND 1

REZAOUL, Zacharia Merrimack ND 2

FLIGHT RESULTS
Pl Name Team Mark

Flight 1 of 2

1 CLIFFORD, Matthew Campbell 33' 9"

2 ARDIZZONI, Zander Winnacunnet 33' 8"

3 KEEGAN, Geoff Alvirne 33' 2"

4 ALLEN, Jessy Nashua North 32' 4"

5 BOUDREAU, Shawn Alvirne 31' 51 /2

6 RAUDELUNAS, Finley Souhegan 30' 111 /2

7 SCOPELITES, Aidan Campbell 30' 4"

8 MARTIN, Ethan Merrimack 29' 5"

9 MANGIAFICO, AJ Campbell 29' 0"

10 CLOUTIER, Cade Milford 28' 5"

11 RODIMON, Michael Merrimack 27' 71 /2

12 WESTFALL, Gavin Winnacunnet 27' 51 /2

13 TELOFSKI, Maxx Con-Val 22' 9"

14 SIMONDS, Gavin Campbell 19' 10"

15 HARGREAVES, Steven Souhegan 19' 4"

BOWIE, Liam Alvirne ND

Flight 2 of 2

1 ZALENSKI, Caden Milford 49' 5"
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#31 Men's Shot Put (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Mark
2 JACQUES, Wil Souhegan 47' 6"

3 WASHAM, Jack Nashua North 43' 4"

4 CRAWFORD, Jimmy Mascenic Regiona 40' 9"

5 HATCH, Keagan Milford 40' 4"

6 TAVAREZ, Richard Nashua North 38' 11"

7 SMITH, Darius Nashua North 37' 6"

8 THUMI, Alvin Alvirne 37' 0"

9 WIMMER, Dean Alvirne 36' 11 /2

10 WALLER, Christian Milford 35' 10"

11 ELFAKIH, Kareem Merrimack 35' 61 /2

12 FRANQUI, Nicholas Merrimack 34' 1"

13 WILKINS, Lincoln Souhegan 33' 0"

14 TROMBLEY, Riley Winnacunnet 32' 41 /2

15 LEBLANC, Samuel Souhegan 29' 9"

REZAOUL, Zacharia Merrimack ND

#33 Men's Discus
Pl Name Team Mark F(Pl) Pts
1 ZALENSKI, Caden Milford 152' 7" 2(1) 10

2 JACQUES, Wil Souhegan 142' 1" 2(2) 8

3 WASHAM, Jack Nashua North 131' 11" 2(3) 6

4 THUMI, Alvin Alvirne 109' 5" 2(4) 4

5 ELFAKIH, Kareem Merrimack 105' 3" 2(5) 2

6 HATCH, Keagan Milford 102' 4" 2(6) 1

7 CLIFFORD, Matthew Campbell 95' 6" 1(1)

8 WIMMER, Dean Alvirne 93' 1" 2(7)

9 CRAWFORD, Jimmy Mascenic Regiona 92' 2" 2(8)

10 REZAOUL, Zacharia Merrimack 89' 7" 2(9)

11 BOUDREAU, Shawn Alvirne 89' 5" 2(10)

12 LEBLANC, Samuel Souhegan 87' 5" 2(11)

13 FROST, Alexander Winnacunnet 86' 3" 1(2)

14 WILKINS, Lincoln Souhegan 85' 1" 2(12)

15 FRANQUI, Nicholas Merrimack 84' 5" 1(3)

16 SPALDING, Elias Winnacunnet 83' 3" 2(13)

17 TROMBLEY, Riley Winnacunnet 78' 9" 2(14)

18 ALLEN, Jessy Nashua North 75' 11" 1(4)

19 MCCOOL, Sean Souhegan 75' 10" 1(5)

20 SYLVESTER, Riley Merrimack 73' 6" 1(6)

21 RODIMON, Michael Merrimack 72' 8" 2(15)

22 MANGIAFICO, AJ Campbell 71' 3" 1(7)

23 SMITH, Darius Nashua North 70' 10" 2(16)

24 TAVAREZ, Richard Nashua North 68' 8" 1(8)

25 HARGREAVES, Steven Souhegan 64' 7" 1(9)

26 RAVENCRAFT, Alden Winnacunnet 60' 9" 1(10)

27 WHITNEY, Ryan Con-Val 58' 1" 1(11)

28 SCOPELITES, Aidan Campbell 57' 3" 1(12)

29 MACE, Nate Winnacunnet 56' 1" 1(13)

#33 Men's Discus (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Mark F(Pl) Pts
30 TELOFSKI, Maxx Con-Val 54' 6" 1(14)

31 SIMONDS, Gavin Campbell 50' 5" 1(15)

FLIGHT RESULTS
Pl Name Team Mark

Flight 1 of 2

1 CLIFFORD, Matthew Campbell 95' 6"

2 FROST, Alexander Winnacunnet 86' 3"

3 FRANQUI, Nicholas Merrimack 84' 5"

4 ALLEN, Jessy Nashua North 75' 11"

5 MCCOOL, Sean Souhegan 75' 10"

6 SYLVESTER, Riley Merrimack 73' 6"

7 MANGIAFICO, AJ Campbell 71' 3"

8 TAVAREZ, Richard Nashua North 68' 8"

9 HARGREAVES, Steven Souhegan 64' 7"

10 RAVENCRAFT, Alden Winnacunnet 60' 9"

11 WHITNEY, Ryan Con-Val 58' 1"

12 SCOPELITES, Aidan Campbell 57' 3"

13 MACE, Nate Winnacunnet 56' 1"

14 TELOFSKI, Maxx Con-Val 54' 6"

15 SIMONDS, Gavin Campbell 50' 5"

Flight 2 of 2

1 ZALENSKI, Caden Milford 152' 7"

2 JACQUES, Wil Souhegan 142' 1"

3 WASHAM, Jack Nashua North 131' 11"

4 THUMI, Alvin Alvirne 109' 5"

5 ELFAKIH, Kareem Merrimack 105' 3"

6 HATCH, Keagan Milford 102' 4"

7 WIMMER, Dean Alvirne 93' 1"

8 CRAWFORD, Jimmy Mascenic Regiona 92' 2"

9 REZAOUL, Zacharia Merrimack 89' 7"

10 BOUDREAU, Shawn Alvirne 89' 5"

11 LEBLANC, Samuel Souhegan 87' 5"

12 WILKINS, Lincoln Souhegan 85' 1"

13 SPALDING, Elias Winnacunnet 83' 3"

14 TROMBLEY, Riley Winnacunnet 78' 9"

15 RODIMON, Michael Merrimack 72' 8"

16 SMITH, Darius Nashua North 70' 10"

#35 Men's Javelin
Pl Name Team Mark F(Pl) Pts
1 EDMONDS, Justin Campbell 149' 5" 2(1) 10

2 JACQUES, Wil Souhegan 149' 3" 2(2) 8

3 GARRANT, Tony Souhegan 140' 6" 2(3) 6

4 FROST, Alexander Winnacunnet 131' 2" 2(4) 4

5 TAVAREZ, Richard Nashua North 128' 10" 1(1) 2

6 EPSTEIN, Samuel Merrimack 128' 8" 2(5) 1
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#35 Men's Javelin (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Mark F(Pl) Pts
7 THORNTON, Jack Merrimack 126' 5" 2(6)

8 SADOWSKI, Owen Merrimack 123' 1" 2(7)

9 SMITH, Darius Nashua North 122' 0" 1(2)

10 WALLER, Christian Milford 111' 11" 2(8)

11 ALLAIRE, Logan Campbell 109' 11" 1(3)

12 MCCOOL, Sean Souhegan 107' 8" 2(9)

13 WIMMER, Dean Alvirne 107' 3" 2(10)

14 SMITH, Isaac Nashua North 106' 6" 1(4)

15 GIORDANO, Nicholas Milford 106' 4" 2(11)

16 HAWKINS, Owen Alvirne 106' 2" 2(12)

17 MACE, Nate Winnacunnet 105' 2" 2(13)

18 REYNOLDS, Keegan Campbell 102' 3" 1(5)

19 CRAWFORD, Jimmy Mascenic Regiona 97' 3" 2(14)

20 HEADINGTON, Peter Souhegan 93' 4" 2(15)

21 ALLEN, Jessy Nashua North 89' 5" 1(6)

22 ARDIZZONI, Zander Winnacunnet 87' 7" 1(7)

23 MANGIAFICO, AJ Campbell 87' 0" 1(8)

24 NAUGHTON, Maxwell Merrimack 86' 10" 1(9)

24 GENDRON, Michael Merrimack 86' 10" 1(9)

26 TROMBLEY, Riley Winnacunnet 83' 7" 1(11)

27 RAVENCRAFT, Alden Winnacunnet 79' 9" 1(12)

28 WHITE, Turner Nashua North 79' 3" 2(16)

29 SIMONDS, Gavin Campbell 51' 7" 1(13)

WHITNEY, Ryan Con-Val ND 1

THOMPSON, Will Con-Val ND 1

THUMI, Alvin Alvirne ND 1

SYVERSON, Max Souhegan NM 1

BOWIE, Liam Alvirne ND 2

FLIGHT RESULTS
Pl Name Team Mark

Flight 1 of 2

1 TAVAREZ, Richard Nashua North 128' 10"

2 SMITH, Darius Nashua North 122' 0"

3 ALLAIRE, Logan Campbell 109' 11"

4 SMITH, Isaac Nashua North 106' 6"

5 REYNOLDS, Keegan Campbell 102' 3"

6 ALLEN, Jessy Nashua North 89' 5"

7 ARDIZZONI, Zander Winnacunnet 87' 7"

8 MANGIAFICO, AJ Campbell 87' 0"

9 NAUGHTON, Maxwell Merrimack 86' 10"

9 GENDRON, Michael Merrimack 86' 10"

11 TROMBLEY, Riley Winnacunnet 83' 7"

12 RAVENCRAFT, Alden Winnacunnet 79' 9"

13 SIMONDS, Gavin Campbell 51' 7"

WHITNEY, Ryan Con-Val ND

#35 Men's Javelin (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Mark

THOMPSON, Will Con-Val ND

THUMI, Alvin Alvirne ND

SYVERSON, Max Souhegan NM

Flight 2 of 2

1 EDMONDS, Justin Campbell 149' 5"

2 JACQUES, Wil Souhegan 149' 3"

3 GARRANT, Tony Souhegan 140' 6"

4 FROST, Alexander Winnacunnet 131' 2"

5 EPSTEIN, Samuel Merrimack 128' 8"

6 THORNTON, Jack Merrimack 126' 5"

7 SADOWSKI, Owen Merrimack 123' 1"

8 WALLER, Christian Milford 111' 11"

9 MCCOOL, Sean Souhegan 107' 8"

10 WIMMER, Dean Alvirne 107' 3"

11 GIORDANO, Nicholas Milford 106' 4"

12 HAWKINS, Owen Alvirne 106' 2"

13 MACE, Nate Winnacunnet 105' 2"

14 CRAWFORD, Jimmy Mascenic Regiona 97' 3"

15 HEADINGTON, Peter Souhegan 93' 4"

16 WHITE, Turner Nashua North 79' 3"

BOWIE, Liam Alvirne ND

#2 Women's 100 Meters
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 TAVAREZ, Rosalinda Nashua North 13.23  (NW) 5(1) 10

2 NASSY, Annalise Milford 13.47  (NW) 5(2) 8

3 SINCLAIR, Hope Winnacunnet 13.57  (NW) 5(3) 6

4 GIORDANO, Keely Milford 13.70  (NW) 4(1) 4

5 SAWYER, Sarah Milford 13.74  (NW) 5(4) 2

6 MACNEIL, Tasha Con-Val 13.82  (NW) 5(5) 1

7 HARTSON, Ella Alvirne 13.95  (NW) 5(6)

8 COOPER, Caitlin Souhegan 13.98  (NW) 4(2)

9 HOULE, Ava Campbell 13.99  (NW) 4(3)

10 OGBUNAMIRI, Sydney Merrimack 14.00  (NW) 4(4)

11 PACHECO, Liana Winnacunnet 14.34  (NW) 3(1)

12 MOHAMMAD-SIDI, Nazmeen Alvirne 14.56  (NW) 3(2)

13 BULL, Eliza Con-Val 14.68  (NW) 3(3)

14 ROY, Hailey Merrimack 14.75  (NW) 2(1)

15 CHAMPNEY, Mackenzie Winnacunnet 14.85  (NW) 1(1)

16 METAXOTOS, Faith Merrimack 14.92  (NW) 2(2)

17 LITTLEFIELD, Elle Winnacunnet 15.00  (NW) 4(5)

18 RUPP, Loraine Con-Val 15.02  (NW) 2(3)

19 DEGRAZIA, Sophia Merrimack 15.31  (NW) 4(6)

20 DOZOIS, Maddie Campbell 15.60  (NW) 3(4)

21 DELEO, Kailee Nashua North 15.89  (NW) 2(4)

22 ROSS, Nora Nashua North 16.06  (NW) 2(5)

23 HUNT, Madison Merrimack 16.14  (NW) 2(6)
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#2 Women's 100 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
24 SELF, Jasmin Souhegan 16.26  (NW) 3(5)

25 HUGHES, Autumn Mascenic Regiona 16.43  (NW) 1(2)

26 HOPKINS, Jennifer Con-Val 16.72  (NW) 1(3)

GRIFFIN, Hannah Souhegan NT  (NW) 3

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time

Section 1 of 5 Wind:   (NW)

1 CHAMPNEY, Mackenzie Winnacunnet 14.85

2 HUGHES, Autumn Mascenic Regiona 16.43

3 HOPKINS, Jennifer Con-Val 16.72

Section 2 of 5 Wind:   (NW)

1 ROY, Hailey Merrimack 14.75

2 METAXOTOS, Faith Merrimack 14.92

3 RUPP, Loraine Con-Val 15.02

4 DELEO, Kailee Nashua North 15.89

5 ROSS, Nora Nashua North 16.06

6 HUNT, Madison Merrimack 16.14

Section 3 of 5 Wind:   (NW)

1 PACHECO, Liana Winnacunnet 14.34

2 MOHAMMAD-SIDI, Nazmeen Alvirne 14.56

3 BULL, Eliza Con-Val 14.68

4 DOZOIS, Maddie Campbell 15.60

5 SELF, Jasmin Souhegan 16.26

GRIFFIN, Hannah Souhegan NT

Section 4 of 5 Wind:   (NW)

1 GIORDANO, Keely Milford 13.70

2 COOPER, Caitlin Souhegan 13.98

3 HOULE, Ava Campbell 13.99

4 OGBUNAMIRI, Sydney Merrimack 14.00

5 LITTLEFIELD, Elle Winnacunnet 15.00

6 DEGRAZIA, Sophia Merrimack 15.31

Section 5 of 5 Wind:   (NW)

1 TAVAREZ, Rosalinda Nashua North 13.23

2 NASSY, Annalise Milford 13.47

3 SINCLAIR, Hope Winnacunnet 13.57

4 SAWYER, Sarah Milford 13.74

5 MACNEIL, Tasha Con-Val 13.82

6 HARTSON, Ella Alvirne 13.95

#4 Women's 200 Meters
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 GIORDANO, Keely Milford 28.47  (NW) 4(1) 10

2 DUCHARME, Savannah Nashua North 28.51  (NW) 3(1) 8

3 SINCLAIR, Hope Winnacunnet 28.55  (NW) 4(2) 6

4 NASSY, Annalise Milford 28.96  (NW) 4(3) 4

5 CHRISTIAN, Hannah Winnacunnet 29.02  (NW) 4(4) 2

#4 Women's 200 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
6 HARTSON, Ella Alvirne 29.12  (NW) 3(2) 1

7 HOULE, Ava Campbell 29.22  (NW) 4(5)

8 COPPI, Isabella Alvirne 29.32  (NW) 3(3)

9 BROWN, Tiana Nashua North 29.80  (NW) 2(1)

10 PACHECO, Liana Winnacunnet 30.10  (NW) 2(2)

11 BULL, Eliza Con-Val 30.17  (NW) 1(1)

12 OGBUNAMIRI, Sydney Merrimack 30.40  (NW) 2(3)

13 DAVIS, Aida Con-Val 30.78  (NW) 3(4)

14 APITZ, Shaylee Alvirne 30.98  (NW) 3(5)

15 O'CONNOR, Maeve Winnacunnet 31.19  (NW) 1(2)

16 MOHAMMAD-SIDI, Nazmeen Alvirne 31.46  (NW) 2(4)

17 RUPP, Loraine Con-Val 31.48  (NW) 2(5)

18 METAXOTOS, Faith Merrimack 31.51  (NW) 1(3)

19 DEGRAZIA, Sophia Merrimack 31.65  (NW) 3(6)

20 SCULLY, Caila Merrimack 31.72  (NW) 1(4)

21 ALLLEN, Kassandra Nashua North 34.43  (NW) 1(5)

22 CORA, Emma Winnacunnet 34.50  (NW) 1(6)

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time

Section 1 of 4 Wind:   (NW)

1 BULL, Eliza Con-Val 30.17

2 O'CONNOR, Maeve Winnacunnet 31.19

3 METAXOTOS, Faith Merrimack 31.51

4 SCULLY, Caila Merrimack 31.72

5 ALLLEN, Kassandra Nashua North 34.43

6 CORA, Emma Winnacunnet 34.50

Section 2 of 4 Wind:   (NW)

1 BROWN, Tiana Nashua North 29.80

2 PACHECO, Liana Winnacunnet 30.10

3 OGBUNAMIRI, Sydney Merrimack 30.40

4 MOHAMMAD-SIDI, Nazmeen Alvirne 31.46

5 RUPP, Loraine Con-Val 31.48

Section 3 of 4 Wind:   (NW)

1 DUCHARME, Savannah Nashua North 28.51

2 HARTSON, Ella Alvirne 29.12

3 COPPI, Isabella Alvirne 29.32

4 DAVIS, Aida Con-Val 30.78

5 APITZ, Shaylee Alvirne 30.98

6 DEGRAZIA, Sophia Merrimack 31.65

Section 4 of 4 Wind:   (NW)

1 GIORDANO, Keely Milford 28.47

2 SINCLAIR, Hope Winnacunnet 28.55

3 NASSY, Annalise Milford 28.96

4 CHRISTIAN, Hannah Winnacunnet 29.02

5 HOULE, Ava Campbell 29.22
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#6 Women's 400 Meters
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 THOMAS, Jhanelle Nashua North 1:00.15 4(1) 10

2 HERRERO, Emma Souhegan 1:07.48 4(2) 8

3 BROWN, Tiana Nashua North 1:07.61 4(3) 6

4 SULLIVAN, Brooke Campbell 1:08.39 4(4) 4

5 DAVIS, Aida Con-Val 1:08.69 4(5) 2

6 PHILLIPS, Ella Con-Val 1:10.03 3(1) 1

7 DONAHUE, Jacalynn Merrimack 1:11.22 3(2)

8 WELLS, Emma Milford 1:11.85 4(6)

9 CHAMPNEY, Mackenzie Winnacunnet 1:13.17 1(1)

10 CORNARO, Victoria Milford 1:13.52 3(3)

11 HARDY, Chloe Merrimack 1:14.16 3(4)

12 PARZYCH, Riley Merrimack 1:14.55 3(5)

13 ALDRICH, Mariam Merrimack 1:15.34 2(1)

14 KRAWIECKI, Teresa Souhegan 1:15.89 2(2)

15 SHEPARD, Emily Winnacunnet 1:19.15 1(2)

16 CINK, Reagan Winnacunnet 1:24.36 2(3)

17 SPAULDING, Claudia Winnacunnet 1:27.51 1(3)

18 KOTULA, Merrit Con-Val 1:40.17 2(4)

AYALA, Adrienne Souhegan NT 2

PIKE, Kayli Souhegan NT 3

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time

Section 1 of 4

1 CHAMPNEY, Mackenzie Winnacunnet 1:13.17

2 SHEPARD, Emily Winnacunnet 1:19.15

3 SPAULDING, Claudia Winnacunnet 1:27.51

Section 2 of 4

1 ALDRICH, Mariam Merrimack 1:15.34

2 KRAWIECKI, Teresa Souhegan 1:15.89

3 CINK, Reagan Winnacunnet 1:24.36

4 KOTULA, Merrit Con-Val 1:40.17

AYALA, Adrienne Souhegan NT

Section 3 of 4

1 PHILLIPS, Ella Con-Val 1:10.03

2 DONAHUE, Jacalynn Merrimack 1:11.22

3 CORNARO, Victoria Milford 1:13.52

4 HARDY, Chloe Merrimack 1:14.16

5 PARZYCH, Riley Merrimack 1:14.55

PIKE, Kayli Souhegan NT

Section 4 of 4

1 THOMAS, Jhanelle Nashua North 1:00.15

2 HERRERO, Emma Souhegan 1:07.48

3 BROWN, Tiana Nashua North 1:07.61

4 SULLIVAN, Brooke Campbell 1:08.39

5 DAVIS, Aida Con-Val 1:08.69

#6 Women's 400 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time
6 WELLS, Emma Milford 1:11.85

#8 Women's 800 Meters
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 BRACCIO, Dantia Nashua North 2:25.19 2(1) 10

2 QUINLAN, Kylee Winnacunnet 2:26.82 2(2) 8

3 BOUDREAU, Paige Alvirne 2:32.37 2(3) 6

4 BOIES, Taylor Winnacunnet 2:35.33 2(4) 4

5 DI VERNIERI, Isabella Nashua North 2:37.33 2(5) 2

6 SIMPSON, Anna Alvirne 2:40.01 2(6) 1

7 MARTIN, Ava Alvirne 2:40.75 2(7)

8 HERBERT, Jennifer Alvirne 2:41.85 2(8)

9 CLIFFORD, Maitri Winnacunnet 2:43.10 2(9)

10 REYNOLDS, Kendall Campbell 2:43.60 2(10)

11 KUTSCHKE, Calla Nashua North 2:48.31 1(1)

12 SANTOS, Mariana Nashua North 2:48.33 2(11)

13 CALCUTT, Holland Con-Val 2:49.36 1(2)

14 SILVER, Amelia Campbell 2:49.44 1(3)

15 VELAZQUEZ, Jona Milford 2:51.27 2(12)

16 HALLORAN, Abbey Milford 2:51.31 2(13)

17 SOULE, Kate Campbell 2:52.60 1(4)

18 SCHAUMLOFFEL, Emma Mascenic Regiona 2:55.49 1(5)

19 VAILLANCOURT, Mackenzie Mascenic Regiona 2:58.70 1(6)

20 EATON, Carly Winnacunnet 2:59.30 1(7)

21 SMITH, Amelia Mascenic Regiona 3:04.25 1(8)

22 PETROV, Elizabeth Con-Val 3:07.63 1(9)

23 TETREAULT, Samantha Winnacunnet 3:10.13 1(10)

24 SHIPPEE, Brielle Mascenic Regiona 3:11.82 1(11)

25 WOOD, Courtney Merrimack 3:18.61 1(12)

26 SCHAUMLOFFEL, Florence Mascenic Regiona 3:28.28 1(13)

SUNG, Erin Nashua North NT 2

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time

Section 1 of 2

1 KUTSCHKE, Calla Nashua North 2:48.31

2 CALCUTT, Holland Con-Val 2:49.36

3 SILVER, Amelia Campbell 2:49.44

4 SOULE, Kate Campbell 2:52.60

5 SCHAUMLOFFEL, Emma Mascenic Regiona 2:55.49

6 VAILLANCOURT, Mackenzie Mascenic Regiona 2:58.70

7 EATON, Carly Winnacunnet 2:59.30

8 SMITH, Amelia Mascenic Regiona 3:04.25

9 PETROV, Elizabeth Con-Val 3:07.63

10 TETREAULT, Samantha Winnacunnet 3:10.13

11 SHIPPEE, Brielle Mascenic Regiona 3:11.82

12 WOOD, Courtney Merrimack 3:18.61
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#8 Women's 800 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time
13 SCHAUMLOFFEL, Florence Mascenic Regiona 3:28.28

Section 2 of 2

1 BRACCIO, Dantia Nashua North 2:25.19

2 QUINLAN, Kylee Winnacunnet 2:26.82

3 BOUDREAU, Paige Alvirne 2:32.37

4 BOIES, Taylor Winnacunnet 2:35.33

5 DI VERNIERI, Isabella Nashua North 2:37.33

6 SIMPSON, Anna Alvirne 2:40.01

7 MARTIN, Ava Alvirne 2:40.75

8 HERBERT, Jennifer Alvirne 2:41.85

9 CLIFFORD, Maitri Winnacunnet 2:43.10

10 REYNOLDS, Kendall Campbell 2:43.60

11 SANTOS, Mariana Nashua North 2:48.33

12 VELAZQUEZ, Jona Milford 2:51.27

13 HALLORAN, Abbey Milford 2:51.31

SUNG, Erin Nashua North NT

#10 Women's 1600 Meters
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 ANDERSON, Brynna Alvirne 6:04.93 2(1) 10

2 CORNARO, Victoria Milford 6:07.10 2(2) 8

3 LARSON, Kendall Con-Val 6:15.68 2(3) 6

4 EATON, Carly Winnacunnet 6:22.74 2(4) 4

5 SCHAUMLOFFEL, Emma Mascenic Regiona 6:25.94 2(5) 2

6 BURNESS, Ava Winnacunnet 6:29.93 2(6) 1

7 MULDOON, Lauren Winnacunnet 6:39.27 2(7)

8 SMITH, Victoria Mascenic Regiona 6:41.79 1(1)

9 SHIPPEE, Brielle Mascenic Regiona 6:42.16 2(8)

10 GLOVER, Madeleine Souhegan 6:43.91 1(2)

11 SMITH, Amelia Mascenic Regiona 6:54.40 1(3)

12 PETROV, Elizabeth Con-Val 7:04.66 1(4)

13 ELLSWORTH, Sophia Winnacunnet 7:23.31 1(5)

14 SCHAUMLOFFEL, Florence Mascenic Regiona 7:25.14 1(6)

15 WOOD, Courtney Merrimack 7:33.86 1(7)

16 HIDALGO, Bridgette Campbell 7:42.25 1(8)

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time

Section 1 of 2

1 SMITH, Victoria Mascenic Regiona 6:41.79

2 GLOVER, Madeleine Souhegan 6:43.91

3 SMITH, Amelia Mascenic Regiona 6:54.40

4 PETROV, Elizabeth Con-Val 7:04.66

5 ELLSWORTH, Sophia Winnacunnet 7:23.31

6 SCHAUMLOFFEL, Florence Mascenic Regiona 7:25.14

7 WOOD, Courtney Merrimack 7:33.86

8 HIDALGO, Bridgette Campbell 7:42.25

#10 Women's 1600 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time

Section 2 of 2

1 ANDERSON, Brynna Alvirne 6:04.93

2 CORNARO, Victoria Milford 6:07.10

3 LARSON, Kendall Con-Val 6:15.68

4 EATON, Carly Winnacunnet 6:22.74

5 SCHAUMLOFFEL, Emma Mascenic Regiona 6:25.94

6 BURNESS, Ava Winnacunnet 6:29.93

7 MULDOON, Lauren Winnacunnet 6:39.27

8 SHIPPEE, Brielle Mascenic Regiona 6:42.16

#12 Women's 3200 Meters
Pl Name Team Time Pts
1 TRUDEL, Chloe Souhegan 11:10.32 10

2 SVENDSEN, Stephanie Souhegan 12:35.53 8

3 JARNIGAN, Emma Souhegan 12:56.97 6

4 TABOR, Maya Winnacunnet 13:09.47 4

5 BULL, Allison Con-Val 13:23.56 2

6 HAYDEN, Annika Nashua North 13:49.16 1

7 RAIANO, Caroline Milford 14:07.85

8 BURNESS, Ava Winnacunnet 14:22.68

9 KELLEY, Hannah Winnacunnet 14:36.57

10 GEORGES, Andrea Winnacunnet 14:46.26

11 CARPENTER, Emma Con-Val 14:46.76

12 SMITH, Victoria Mascenic Regiona 14:50.92

13 ALMEIDA, Tavia Campbell 19:17.43

BRAMMER-DEPUY, Anna Souhegan NT

D'AMICO, Katelyn Merrimack NT

#13 Women's 100m Hurdles
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 DI VERNIERI, Isabella Nashua North 19.00  (NW) 3(1) 10

2 ADAMS, Hayden Winnacunnet 19.59  (NW) 3(2) 8

3 SCACCIA, Mia Winnacunnet 20.05  (NW) 3(3) 6

4 NASSY, Ellianna Milford 20.09  (NW) 3(4) 4

5 FARRELL, Lilly Merrimack 20.74  (NW) 3(5) 2

6 ROY, Hailey Merrimack 21.08  (NW) 3(6) 1

7 SELF, Jasmin Souhegan 21.10  (NW) 2(1)

8 ROBBINS, Elise Con-Val 21.51  (NW) 2(2)

9 GAGE, Anysa Merrimack 21.66  (NW) 2(3)

10 ALLEN, Kylie Milford 22.41  (NW) 2(4)

11 DECKER, Brianna Con-Val 23.66  (NW) 1(1)

12 CURTIS, Anna Campbell 24.86  (NW) 1(2)

13 JOHNSTONE, Leia Souhegan 29.18  (NW) 1(3)

GRIFFIN, Hannah Souhegan NT  (NW) 2

SECTION RESULTS
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#13 Women's 100m Hurdles (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time

Section 1 of 3 Wind:   (NW)

1 DECKER, Brianna Con-Val 23.66

2 CURTIS, Anna Campbell 24.86

3 JOHNSTONE, Leia Souhegan 29.18

Section 2 of 3 Wind:   (NW)

1 SELF, Jasmin Souhegan 21.10

2 ROBBINS, Elise Con-Val 21.51

3 GAGE, Anysa Merrimack 21.66

4 ALLEN, Kylie Milford 22.41

GRIFFIN, Hannah Souhegan NT

Section 3 of 3 Wind:   (NW)

1 DI VERNIERI, Isabella Nashua North 19.00

2 ADAMS, Hayden Winnacunnet 19.59

3 SCACCIA, Mia Winnacunnet 20.05

4 NASSY, Ellianna Milford 20.09

5 FARRELL, Lilly Merrimack 20.74

6 ROY, Hailey Merrimack 21.08

#16 Women's 300m Hurdles
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 DILLON, Kailey Merrimack 49.03 2(1) 10

2 MAZEROLLE, Olivia Nashua North 51.16 2(2) 8

3 JURIS, Christina Nashua North 52.04 2(3) 6

4 SCACCIA, Mia Winnacunnet 58.18 2(4) 4

5 ROBBINS, Elise Con-Val 58.30 1(1) 2

6 FARRELL, Lilly Merrimack 58.58 1(2) 1

7 MCCARTHY, Cherice Nashua North 58.63 1(3)

8 ADAMS, Hayden Winnacunnet 59.69 2(5)

9 ROY, Hailey Merrimack 1:07.53 1(4)

GAGE, Anysa Merrimack NT 1

SCULLY, Caila Merrimack NT 2

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time

Section 1 of 2

1 ROBBINS, Elise Con-Val 58.30

2 FARRELL, Lilly Merrimack 58.58

3 MCCARTHY, Cherice Nashua North 58.63

4 ROY, Hailey Merrimack 1:07.53

GAGE, Anysa Merrimack NT

Section 2 of 2

1 DILLON, Kailey Merrimack 49.03

2 MAZEROLLE, Olivia Nashua North 51.16

3 JURIS, Christina Nashua North 52.04

4 SCACCIA, Mia Winnacunnet 58.18

5 ADAMS, Hayden Winnacunnet 59.69

SCULLY, Caila Merrimack NT

#18 Women's 4 x 100m Relay
Pl Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 Milford (A) 52.66 2(1) 10

2 Merrimack (A) 52.66 2(2) 8

3 Winnacunnet (A) 54.02 2(3) 6

4 Nashua North (A) 54.22 1(1) 4

5 Souhegan (A) 55.74 1(2) 2

6 Con-Val (A) 57.69 1(3) 1

Alvirne (A) NT 2

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Team Time

Section 1 of 2

1 Nashua North (A) 54.22

2 Souhegan (A) 55.74

3 Con-Val (A) 57.69

Section 2 of 2

1 Milford (A) 52.66

2 Merrimack (A) 52.66

3 Winnacunnet (A) 54.02

Alvirne (A) NT

#20 Women's 4 x 400m Relay
Pl Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 Winnacunnet (A) 4:22.39 2(1) 10

2 Nashua North (A) 4:25.42 2(2) 8

3 Alvirne (A) 4:29.31 2(3) 6

4 Merrimack (A) 4:29.57 1(1) 4

5 Campbell (A) 4:41.34 2(4) 2

6 Milford (A) 4:43.39 2(5) 1

7 Souhegan (A) 4:44.51 2(6)

8 Con-Val (A) 5:16.85 1(2)

9 Mascenic Regional (A) 5:34.17 1(3)

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Team Time

Section 1 of 2

1 Merrimack (A) 4:29.57

2 Con-Val (A) 5:16.85

3 Mascenic Regional (A) 5:34.17

Section 2 of 2

1 Winnacunnet (A) 4:22.39

2 Nashua North (A) 4:25.42

3 Alvirne (A) 4:29.31

4 Campbell (A) 4:41.34

5 Milford (A) 4:43.39

6 Souhegan (A) 4:44.51
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#22 Women's 4 x 800m Relay
Pl Team Time Pts
1 Alvirne (A) 10:11.38 10

2 Winnacunnet (A) 10:24.45 8

3 Nashua North (A) 10:58.72 6

4 Milford (A) 11:11.35 4

5 Merrimack (A) 11:32.21 2

#24 Women's High Jump
Pl Name Team Mark Pts
1 O'DONNELL, Molly Alvirne 5' 0" 9

1 MAZEROLLE, Olivia Nashua North 5' 0" 9

3 DILLON, Kailey Merrimack 4' 10" 6

4 KOUTALIDIS, Charlotte Winnacunnet 4' 6" 4

5 ROBBINS, Elise Con-Val 4' 6" 2

6 DOYLE, Emily Merrimack 4' 4" 1

7 CLIFFORD, Maitri Winnacunnet 4' 4"

8 GAGE, Anysa Merrimack 4' 2"

8 ADAMS, Hayden Winnacunnet 4' 2"

BULL, Eliza Con-Val NH

DI VERNIERI, Isabella Nashua North NH

#26 Women's Pole Vault
Pl Name Team Mark Pts
1 HALLORAN, Abbey Milford 7' 0" 10

2 ROBBINS, Elise Con-Val 7' 0" 8

3 GHIRARDI, Christine Winnacunnet 6' 6" 6

5 VELAZQUEZ, Jona Milford 6' 0" 2

4 BARTUS, Andrea Merrimack 6' 0" 4

#28 Women's Long Jump
Pl Name Team Mark Pts
1 SAWYER, Sarah Milford 16' 31 /2  (NW) 10

2 O'DONNELL, Molly Alvirne 15' 93 /4  (NW) 8

3 BEST, Alexis Merrimack 15' 21 /2  (NW) 6

4 NASSY, Ellianna Milford 15' 2"  (NW) 4

5 HOULE, Ava Campbell 15' 01 /2  (NW) 2

6 SELLINGHAM, Hannah Alvirne 14' 21 /2  (NW) 1

7 OGBUNAMIRI, Sydney Merrimack 14' 03 /4  (NW)

8 FARRELL, Lilly Merrimack 13' 113 /4  (NW)

9 COPPI, Isabella Alvirne 13' 71 /4  (NW)

10 DEGRAZIA, Sophia Merrimack 13' 31 /2  (NW)

11 WILEY, Lila Merrimack 13' 11 /2  (NW)

12 LARSON, Kendall Con-Val 13' 01 /2  (NW)

13 DOZOIS, Maddie Campbell 12' 9"  (NW)

14 ROBBINS, Elise Con-Val 12' 2"  (NW)

15 O'CONNOR, Maeve Winnacunnet 11' 11"  (NW)

16 BEG, Lana Campbell 10' 6"  (NW)

17 FINN, Maeve Con-Val 9' 113 /4  (NW)

#28 Women's Long Jump (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Mark Pts
18 SPAULDING, Claudia Winnacunnet 8' 41 /4  (NW)

19 CORA, Emma Winnacunnet 8' 1"  (NW)

HOPKINS, Jennifer Con-Val ND  (NW)

HUNTER, Sarah Winnacunnet ND  (NW)

PIKE, Kayli Souhegan ND  (NW)

#30 Women's Triple Jump
Pl Name Team Mark Pts
1 NASSY, Annalise Milford 31' 8"  (NW) 10

2 FARRELL, Lilly Merrimack 31' 51 /2  (NW) 8

3 LARSON, Kendall Con-Val 28' 41 /2  (NW) 6

4 HORTON, Sylvia Merrimack 28' 0"  (NW) 4

5 ALDRICH, Mariam Merrimack 26' 10"  (NW) 2

6 LITTLEFIELD, Elle Winnacunnet 26' 11 /2  (NW) 1

7 HUNT, Madison Merrimack 25' 101 /2  (NW)

8 WILEY, Lila Merrimack 24' 8"  (NW)

9 DECKER, Brianna Con-Val 24' 21 /4  (NW)

10 BENNETT, Maya Con-Val 20' 23 /4  (NW)

#32 Women's Shot Put
Pl Name Team Mark F(Pl) Pts
1 BURGESS, Natalie Nashua North 35' 11 /2 2(1) 10

2 NOVAK, Madelyn Nashua North 34' 5" 2(2) 8

3 ALLEN, Kylie Milford 31' 11" 2(3) 6

4 GETCHELL, Mia Merrimack 29' 7" 2(4) 4

5 MACNEIL, Tasha Con-Val 28' 91 /2 2(5) 2

6 BERTRAND, Madeline Alvirne 27' 6" 2(6) 1

7 ANDERSON, Lilly Merrimack 27' 0" 2(7)

8 MCKINLEY, Paige Alvirne 24' 31 /2 2(8)

9 FONG, Ella Merrimack 24' 3" 2(9)

10 LAMBERT, Anneliese Campbell 24' 21 /2 1(1)

11 EDWARDS, Charlotte Nashua North 23' 8" 1(2)

12 HIDALGO, Bridgette Campbell 23' 71 /2 1(3)

13 CHANDRASEKARAN, Charvi Merrimack 23' 4" 1(4)

14 REGNERY, Mina Nashua North 22' 7" 1(5)

14 JASPER, Lauren Milford 22' 7" 2(10)

16 RUPP, Ellie Con-Val 22' 4" 2(11)

17 HATMAKER, Sophia Con-Val 21' 9" 2(12)

18 DOZOIS, Maddie Campbell 21' 5" 1(6)

19 BARTUS, Andrea Merrimack 21' 4" 2(13)

20 HUGHES, Autumn Mascenic Regiona 20' 9" 2(14)

21 BENNETT, Maya Con-Val 20' 4" 1(7)

21 ZINK, Kloey Alvirne 20' 4" 1(7)

21 O'CONNOR, Maeve Winnacunnet 20' 4" 1(7)

24 MAZIARZ, Isabella Nashua North 19' 91 /2 1(10)

25 CINK, Reagan Winnacunnet 19' 81 /2 1(11)
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#32 Women's Shot Put (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Mark F(Pl) Pts
26 DESHANE, Jennae Con-Val 19' 11 /4 1(12)

27 WATKINS, Kelsey Campbell 18' 3" 1(13)

28 TETREAULT, Samantha Winnacunnet 18' 11 /2 1(14)

FLIGHT RESULTS
Pl Name Team Mark

Flight 1 of 2

1 LAMBERT, Anneliese Campbell 24' 21 /2

2 EDWARDS, Charlotte Nashua North 23' 8"

3 HIDALGO, Bridgette Campbell 23' 71 /2

4 CHANDRASEKARAN, Charvi Merrimack 23' 4"

5 REGNERY, Mina Nashua North 22' 7"

6 DOZOIS, Maddie Campbell 21' 5"

7 BENNETT, Maya Con-Val 20' 4"

7 ZINK, Kloey Alvirne 20' 4"

7 O'CONNOR, Maeve Winnacunnet 20' 4"

10 MAZIARZ, Isabella Nashua North 19' 91 /2

11 CINK, Reagan Winnacunnet 19' 81 /2

12 DESHANE, Jennae Con-Val 19' 11 /4

13 WATKINS, Kelsey Campbell 18' 3"

14 TETREAULT, Samantha Winnacunnet 18' 11 /2

Flight 2 of 2

1 BURGESS, Natalie Nashua North 35' 11 /2

2 NOVAK, Madelyn Nashua North 34' 5"

3 ALLEN, Kylie Milford 31' 11"

4 GETCHELL, Mia Merrimack 29' 7"

5 MACNEIL, Tasha Con-Val 28' 91 /2

6 BERTRAND, Madeline Alvirne 27' 6"

7 ANDERSON, Lilly Merrimack 27' 0"

8 MCKINLEY, Paige Alvirne 24' 31 /2

9 FONG, Ella Merrimack 24' 3"

10 JASPER, Lauren Milford 22' 7"

11 RUPP, Ellie Con-Val 22' 4"

12 HATMAKER, Sophia Con-Val 21' 9"

13 BARTUS, Andrea Merrimack 21' 4"

14 HUGHES, Autumn Mascenic Regiona 20' 9"

#34 Women's Discus
Pl Name Team Mark F(Pl) Pts
1 NOVAK, Madelyn Nashua North 103' 9" 2(1) 10

2 BURGESS, Natalie Nashua North 93' 11" 2(2) 8

3 ALLEN, Kylie Milford 92' 2" 2(3) 6

4 MCKINLEY, Paige Alvirne 85' 4" 2(4) 4

5 GETCHELL, Mia Merrimack 76' 8" 2(5) 2

6 LAMBERT, Anneliese Campbell 67' 0" 2(6) 1

7 ZINK, Kloey Alvirne 64' 11" 2(7)

8 CURTIS, Anna Campbell 64' 8" 1(1)

#34 Women's Discus (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Mark F(Pl) Pts
9 DESHANE, Jennae Con-Val 63' 11" 1(2)

9 BARTUS, Andrea Merrimack 63' 11" 2(8)

11 HUSSON, Leila Winnacunnet 63' 10" 2(9)

12 FONG, Ella Merrimack 60' 8" 2(10)

13 ANDERSON, Lilly Merrimack 60' 6" 2(11)

14 MAZIARZ, Isabella Nashua North 59' 11" 2(12)

15 HIDALGO, Bridgette Campbell 54' 10" 1(3)

16 HATMAKER, Sophia Con-Val 52' 5" 1(4)

16 JASPER, Lauren Milford 52' 5" 1(4)

18 BILOTTA, Anna Nashua North 51' 4" 1(6)

19 MULDOON, Lauren Winnacunnet 50' 6" 1(7)

20 HUGHES, Autumn Mascenic Regiona 50' 1" 1(8)

21 WATKINS, Kelsey Campbell 47' 3" 1(9)

22 TORRENS, Miranda Merrimack 45' 0" 1(10)

23 HOPKINS, Jennifer Con-Val 42' 11" 1(11)

24 RAFFERTY, Kaylee Winnacunnet 39' 0" 1(12)

DUCHARME, Savannah Nashua North ND 1

BERTRAND, Madeline Alvirne ND 2

FLIGHT RESULTS
Pl Name Team Mark

Flight 1 of 2

1 CURTIS, Anna Campbell 64' 8"

2 DESHANE, Jennae Con-Val 63' 11"

3 HIDALGO, Bridgette Campbell 54' 10"

4 HATMAKER, Sophia Con-Val 52' 5"

4 JASPER, Lauren Milford 52' 5"

6 BILOTTA, Anna Nashua North 51' 4"

7 MULDOON, Lauren Winnacunnet 50' 6"

8 HUGHES, Autumn Mascenic Regiona 50' 1"

9 WATKINS, Kelsey Campbell 47' 3"

10 TORRENS, Miranda Merrimack 45' 0"

11 HOPKINS, Jennifer Con-Val 42' 11"

12 RAFFERTY, Kaylee Winnacunnet 39' 0"

DUCHARME, Savannah Nashua North ND

Flight 2 of 2

1 NOVAK, Madelyn Nashua North 103' 9"

2 BURGESS, Natalie Nashua North 93' 11"

3 ALLEN, Kylie Milford 92' 2"

4 MCKINLEY, Paige Alvirne 85' 4"

5 GETCHELL, Mia Merrimack 76' 8"

6 LAMBERT, Anneliese Campbell 67' 0"

7 ZINK, Kloey Alvirne 64' 11"

8 BARTUS, Andrea Merrimack 63' 11"

9 HUSSON, Leila Winnacunnet 63' 10"

10 FONG, Ella Merrimack 60' 8"

SABER INVITATIONAL 2022
Amherst, NH
Souhegan

Saturday, April 16, 2022
OFFICIAL MEET REPORT

printed: 4/16/2022 4:57 PM

RESULTS

DirectAthletics MeetPro 15



#34 Women's Discus (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Mark
11 ANDERSON, Lilly Merrimack 60' 6"

12 MAZIARZ, Isabella Nashua North 59' 11"

BERTRAND, Madeline Alvirne ND

#36 Women's Javelin
Pl Name Team Mark F(Pl) Pts
1 NOVAK, Madelyn Nashua North 103' 10" 2(1) 10

2 FONG, Ella Merrimack 89' 10" 2(2) 8

3 MACNEIL, Tasha Con-Val 89' 3" 2(3) 6

4 BERTRAND, Madeline Alvirne 86' 9" 2(4) 4

5 SAWYER, Sarah Milford 85' 3" 2(5) 2

6 BURGESS, Natalie Nashua North 75' 0" 2(6) 1

7 METAXOTOS, Faith Merrimack 74' 6" 1(1)

8 DI VERNIERI, Isabella Nashua North 72' 11" 2(7)

9 APITZ, Shaylee Alvirne 71' 10" 2(8)

10 HUSSON, Leila Winnacunnet 71' 2" 2(9)

11 RUPP, Ellie Con-Val 69' 10" 1(2)

12 GETCHELL, Mia Merrimack 61' 1" 2(10)

13 ALLEN, Kylie Milford 56' 10" 2(11)

14 WATKINS, Kelsey Campbell 56' 7" 1(3)

15 TAYLOR, Erin Souhegan 54' 9" 1(4)

16 MAZIARZ, Isabella Nashua North 54' 1" 1(5)

17 BARTUS, Andrea Merrimack 51' 9" 1(6)

18 LAMBERT, Anneliese Campbell 49' 1" 1(7)

19 ZINK, Kloey Alvirne 45' 6" 1(8)

20 RAFFERTY, Kaylee Winnacunnet 42' 8" 1(9)

21 HOPKINS, Jennifer Con-Val 41' 4" 1(10)

22 BILOTTA, Anna Nashua North 39' 3" 1(11)

UWASE, Kellia Merrimack ND 1

MCKINLEY, Paige Alvirne ND 2

FLIGHT RESULTS
Pl Name Team Mark

Flight 1 of 2

1 METAXOTOS, Faith Merrimack 74' 6"

2 RUPP, Ellie Con-Val 69' 10"

3 WATKINS, Kelsey Campbell 56' 7"

4 TAYLOR, Erin Souhegan 54' 9"

5 MAZIARZ, Isabella Nashua North 54' 1"

6 BARTUS, Andrea Merrimack 51' 9"

7 LAMBERT, Anneliese Campbell 49' 1"

8 ZINK, Kloey Alvirne 45' 6"

9 RAFFERTY, Kaylee Winnacunnet 42' 8"

10 HOPKINS, Jennifer Con-Val 41' 4"

11 BILOTTA, Anna Nashua North 39' 3"

UWASE, Kellia Merrimack ND

Flight 2 of 2

#36 Women's Javelin (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Mark
1 NOVAK, Madelyn Nashua North 103' 10"

2 FONG, Ella Merrimack 89' 10"

3 MACNEIL, Tasha Con-Val 89' 3"

4 BERTRAND, Madeline Alvirne 86' 9"

5 SAWYER, Sarah Milford 85' 3"

6 BURGESS, Natalie Nashua North 75' 0"

7 DI VERNIERI, Isabella Nashua North 72' 11"

8 APITZ, Shaylee Alvirne 71' 10"

9 HUSSON, Leila Winnacunnet 71' 2"

10 GETCHELL, Mia Merrimack 61' 1"

11 ALLEN, Kylie Milford 56' 10"

MCKINLEY, Paige Alvirne ND

Men's Scores
Pl Team Code Score

1 Souhegan SOUH 107.5

2 Milford MILF 98

3 Alvirne ALVI 90

4 Nashua North NASH 76

5 Winnacunnet WINN 62

6 Merrimack MERR 52

7 Campbell CAMP 41

8 Mascenic Regional MASC 30

9 Con-Val CON- 1.5

Women's Scores
Pl Team Code Score

1 Nashua North NASH 145

2 Milford MILF 105

3 Winnacunnet WINN 88

4 Merrimack MERR 73

5 Alvirne ALVI 61

6 Con-Val CON- 39

7 Souhegan SOUH 34

8 Campbell CAMP 9

9 Mascenic Regional MASC 2
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